
City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

14/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 201 Open/Male 400m IM                   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Toby BIGWOOD 9 Blackburn   7:20.68   166  
 50m    46.19 100m  1:45.93 150m  2:40.43 200m  3:35.40 250m  4:38.09 300m  5:42.51 350m  6:31.87 400m  7:20.68 
    46.19    59.74    54.50    54.97  1:02.69  1:04.42    49.36    48.81 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Zac PHILLIPS 10 Co Leeds   6:39.49   223  
 50m    42.98 100m  1:36.91 150m  2:26.85 200m  3:13.53 250m  4:11.53 300m  5:11.29 350m  5:55.79 400m  6:39.49 
    42.98    53.93    49.94    46.68    58.00    59.76    44.50    43.70 
2. Yin Ho Adrian CHAN 10 Co Leeds   6:42.47   218  
 50m    46.71 100m  1:41.17 150m  2:30.64 200m  3:19.61 250m  4:14.06 300m  5:10.65 350m  5:56.86 400m  6:42.47 
    46.71    54.46    49.47    48.97    54.45    56.59    46.21    45.61 
3. Fraser GALBRAITH 10 Co Leeds   7:02.89   188  
 50m    46.39 100m  1:42.95 150m  2:37.92 200m  3:30.41 250m  4:27.86 300m  5:27.45 350m  6:15.31 400m  7:02.89 
    46.39    56.56    54.97    52.49    57.45    59.59    47.86    47.58 
  Samuel FORD 10 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Liam LI 10 Co Leeds  DQ 1          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. George GITTINS 11 Stokesley   5:52.24   326  
 50m    37.54 100m  1:22.14 150m  2:05.98 200m  2:48.68 250m  3:38.37 300m  4:30.17 350m  5:13.24 400m  5:52.24 
    37.54    44.60    43.84    42.70    49.69    51.80    43.07    39.00 
2. Oliver BARKER 11 Co Leeds   6:05.09   293  
 50m    37.48 100m  1:24.41 150m  2:09.58 200m  2:55.09 250m  3:51.15 300m  4:47.09 350m  5:26.56 400m  6:05.09 
    37.48    46.93    45.17    45.51    56.06    55.94    39.47    38.53 
3. Euan CARMODY 11 Co Leeds   6:14.42   271  
 50m    41.45 100m  1:29.13 150m  2:14.78 200m  3:01.04 250m  3:53.49 300m  4:49.70 350m  5:31.37 400m  6:14.42 
    41.45    47.68    45.65    46.26    52.45    56.21    41.67    43.05 
4. Lewis LUNG 11 Co Leeds   6:23.49   252  
 50m    41.53 100m  1:35.47 150m  2:26.45 200m  3:14.54 250m  4:06.73 300m  5:01.85 350m  5:44.35 400m  6:23.49 
    41.53    53.94    50.98    48.09    52.19    55.12    42.50    39.14 
5. David GRIGORE 11 Co Leeds   6:29.13   242  
 50m    41.10 100m  1:36.20 150m  2:27.02 200m  3:14.74 250m  4:09.69 300m  5:05.52 350m  5:47.39 400m  6:29.13 
    41.10    55.10    50.82    47.72    54.95    55.83    41.87    41.74 
  Theo SIRA 11 Co Leeds  DQ 1          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Leo LI 12 Co Leeds   5:24.60   416  
 50m    33.67 100m  1:12.71 150m  1:54.82 200m  2:35.77 250m  3:23.60 300m  4:11.84 350m  4:49.10 400m  5:24.60 
    33.67    39.04    42.11    40.95    47.83    48.24    37.26    35.50 
2. Oscar O'DONNELL 12 Co Leeds   5:32.96   386  
 50m    33.06 100m  1:13.92 150m  1:55.67 200m  2:36.99 250m  3:27.80 300m  4:19.42 350m  4:56.15 400m  5:32.96 
    33.06    40.86    41.75    41.32    50.81    51.62    36.73    36.81 
3. Samuel HIGGINBOTTOM 12 Lancaster   5:48.74   336  
 50m    35.26 100m  1:16.53 150m  2:02.87 200m  2:47.37 250m  3:38.17 300m  4:28.34 350m  5:09.75 400m  5:48.74 
    35.26    41.27    46.34    44.50    50.80    50.17    41.41    38.99 
4. Tristan PICKARD 12 RichmondDale   5:48.86   335  
 50m    34.98 100m  1:18.84 150m  2:04.38 200m  2:49.18 250m  3:40.70 300m  4:32.51 350m  5:13.12 400m  5:48.86 
    34.98    43.86    45.54    44.80    51.52    51.81    40.61    35.74 
5. Jacob JONES 12 Co Leeds   5:56.73   314  
 50m    36.92 100m  1:21.00 150m  2:07.13 200m  2:54.34 250m  3:44.83 300m  4:36.76 350m  5:17.27 400m  5:56.73 
    36.92    44.08    46.13    47.21    50.49    51.93    40.51    39.46 
6. George KING 12 Co Leeds   5:57.25   312  
 50m    37.11 100m  1:23.08 150m  2:08.62 200m  2:54.31 250m  3:47.82 300m  4:41.90 350m  5:19.88 400m  5:57.25 
    37.11    45.97    45.54    45.69    53.51    54.08    37.98    37.37 
7. Harley GILL 12 Co Leeds   5:59.08   308  
 50m    35.81 100m  1:18.30 150m  2:07.30 200m  2:54.41 250m  3:44.23 300m  4:38.07 350m  5:19.95 400m  5:59.08 
    35.81    42.49    49.00    47.11    49.82    53.84    41.88    39.13 
8. Matthew OGBUAGU 12 Co Leeds   6:05.65   291  
 50m    38.83 100m  1:27.28 150m  2:15.84 200m  3:03.76 250m  3:55.45 300m  4:46.92 350m  5:27.11 400m  6:05.65 
    38.83    48.45    48.56    47.92    51.69    51.47    40.19    38.54 
9. Harrison WAKE 12 Co Leeds   6:09.69   282  
 50m    36.45 100m  1:21.21 150m  2:11.14 200m  3:00.25 250m  3:50.45 300m  4:43.47 350m  5:27.57 400m  6:09.69 
    36.45    44.76    49.93    49.11    50.20    53.02    44.10    42.12 
10. Ellis HARGREAVES 12 Co Leeds   6:27.93   244  
 50m    40.74 100m  1:31.26 150m  2:19.32 200m  3:06.77 250m  4:07.67 300m  5:07.09 350m  5:48.64 400m  6:27.93 
    40.74    50.52    48.06    47.45  1:00.90    59.42    41.55    39.29 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

14/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. William DUNN 13 Co Leeds   5:20.87   431  
 50m    32.06 100m  1:09.33 150m  1:51.75 200m  2:32.59 250m  3:21.72 300m  4:11.50 350m  4:45.58 400m  5:20.87 
    32.06    37.27    42.42    40.84    49.13    49.78    34.08    35.29 
2. Jeffrey LANGE 13 Co Leeds   5:24.14   418  
 50m    33.12 100m  1:10.77 150m  1:51.61 200m  2:31.79 250m  3:21.46 300m  4:11.42 350m  4:48.63 400m  5:24.14 
    33.12    37.65    40.84    40.18    49.67    49.96    37.21    35.51 
3. Angus YOUNG 13 Co Leeds   5:28.15   403  
 50m    33.38 100m  1:12.26 150m  1:55.79 200m  2:37.96 250m  3:27.21 300m  4:16.70 350m  4:52.47 400m  5:28.15 
    33.38    38.88    43.53    42.17    49.25    49.49    35.77    35.68 
4. Oliver BARRETT 13 Co Leeds   5:29.10   400  
 50m    37.04 100m  1:21.69 150m  2:02.35 200m  2:43.21 250m  3:31.29 300m  4:19.62 350m  4:55.77 400m  5:29.10 
    37.04    44.65    40.66    40.86    48.08    48.33    36.15    33.33 
5. Oliver ATHA 13 Co Leeds   5:29.71   397  
 50m    34.29 100m  1:15.06 150m  1:58.07 200m  2:39.89 250m  3:29.44 300m  4:19.12 350m  4:55.12 400m  5:29.71 
    34.29    40.77    43.01    41.82    49.55    49.68    36.00    34.59 
6. Noah DARNELL 13 Co Leeds   5:33.25   385  
 50m    36.63 100m  1:21.28 150m  2:00.70 200m  2:41.01 250m  3:33.45 300m  4:24.06 350m  4:58.65 400m  5:33.25 
    36.63    44.65    39.42    40.31    52.44    50.61    34.59    34.60 
7. Alfie CRAGGS 13 Co Leeds   5:36.47   374  
 50m    35.78 100m  1:17.60 150m  1:59.62 200m  2:41.23 250m  3:32.02 300m  4:22.85 350m  5:00.77 400m  5:36.47 
    35.78    41.82    42.02    41.61    50.79    50.83    37.92    35.70 
8. Callum FOZARD 13 Co Leeds   5:39.65   363  
 50m    34.89 100m  1:16.33 150m  2:01.74 200m  2:46.47 250m  3:35.03 300m  4:25.11 350m  5:02.87 400m  5:39.65 
    34.89    41.44    45.41    44.73    48.56    50.08    37.76    36.78 
9. Olaf GRUDOWSKI 13 Co Leeds   5:43.52   351  
 50m    35.70 100m  1:21.57 150m  2:04.53 200m  2:46.22 250m  3:38.84 300m  4:31.86 350m  5:07.81 400m  5:43.52 
    35.70    45.87    42.96    41.69    52.62    53.02    35.95    35.71 
10. Stephen GITTINS 13 Stokesley   5:52.68   325  
 50m    36.98 100m  1:20.55 150m  2:06.62 200m  2:51.75 250m  3:40.00 300m  4:29.06 350m  5:11.77 400m  5:52.68 
    36.98    43.57    46.07    45.13    48.25    49.06    42.71    40.91 
11. Oliver JOHNSON 13 RichmondDale   5:52.88   324  
 50m    34.79 100m  1:16.47 150m  2:04.52 200m  2:50.12 250m  3:41.55 300m  4:34.29 350m  5:14.46 400m  5:52.88 
    34.79    41.68    48.05    45.60    51.43    52.74    40.17    38.42 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. William WILSON 14 Co Leeds   4:56.30   548  
 50m    31.37 100m  1:08.27 150m  1:45.86 200m  2:23.08 250m  3:05.76 300m  3:49.99 350m  4:24.15 400m  4:56.30 
    31.37    36.90    37.59    37.22    42.68    44.23    34.16    32.15 
2. Patrick O'HARA 14 Co Leeds   5:05.75   498  
 50m    31.02 100m  1:06.92 150m  1:46.66 200m  2:25.46 250m  3:09.50 300m  3:54.50 350m  4:30.65 400m  5:05.75 
    31.02    35.90    39.74    38.80    44.04    45.00    36.15    35.10 
3. Connor MCCULLEN 14 Co Leeds   5:07.78   489  
 50m    31.62 100m  1:08.55 150m  1:47.38 200m  2:28.31 250m  3:11.51 300m  3:57.03 350m  4:33.48 400m  5:07.78 
    31.62    36.93    38.83    40.93    43.20    45.52    36.45    34.30 
4. Owen CARMODY 14 Co Leeds   5:07.96   488  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:08.70 150m  1:48.43 200m  2:28.44 250m  3:13.82 300m  3:59.88 350m  4:34.92 400m  5:07.96 
    31.68    37.02    39.73    40.01    45.38    46.06    35.04    33.04 
5. Jacob O'DONNELL 14 Co Leeds   5:19.84   435  
 50m    33.22 100m  1:13.66 150m  1:53.29 200m  2:34.00 250m  3:18.55 300m  4:05.68 350m  4:43.10 400m  5:19.84 
    33.22    40.44    39.63    40.71    44.55    47.13    37.42    36.74 
6. William LANCASHIRE 14 Co Leeds   5:26.64   409  
 50m    32.03 100m  1:09.47 150m  1:51.18 200m  2:31.27 250m  3:22.71 300m  4:14.31 350m  4:50.21 400m  5:26.64 
    32.03    37.44    41.71    40.09    51.44    51.60    35.90    36.43 
7. Mikey FARREN 14 Scunthorpe A   5:48.89   335  
 50m    35.75 100m  1:20.48 150m  2:04.21 200m  2:47.60 250m  3:38.50 300m  4:31.45 350m  5:11.77 400m  5:48.89 
    35.75    44.73    43.73    43.39    50.90    52.95    40.32    37.12 
8. Demilade AYEMOWA 14 Co Leeds   5:52.96   324  
 50m    38.04 100m  1:25.92 150m  2:15.04 200m  2:59.60 250m  3:46.53 300m  4:35.50 350m  5:14.86 400m  5:52.96 
    38.04    47.88    49.12    44.56    46.93    48.97    39.36    38.10 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Arthur OWENS 15 Co Leeds   4:54.85   556  
 50m    30.61 100m  1:06.95 150m  1:45.36 200m  2:22.79 250m  3:04.64 300m  3:47.43 350m  4:21.78 400m  4:54.85 
    30.61    36.34    38.41    37.43    41.85    42.79    34.35    33.07 
2. Alfie YOUNG 15 Co Leeds   5:24.38   417  
 50m    31.59 100m  1:10.07 150m  1:52.97 200m  2:35.36 250m  3:22.71 300m  4:11.92 350m  4:50.20 400m  5:24.38 
    31.59    38.48    42.90    42.39    47.35    49.21    38.28    34.18 
3. James THOMSON 15 Co Leeds   5:26.32   410  
 50m    31.10 100m  1:07.42 150m  1:47.86 200m  2:26.89 250m  3:18.24 300m  4:10.49 350m  4:49.46 400m  5:26.32 
    31.10    36.32    40.44    39.03    51.35    52.25    38.97    36.86 
4. Matas SUMSKAS 15 Lancaster   6:55.81   198  
 50m    41.91 100m  1:36.22 150m  2:31.59 200m  3:25.43 250m  4:22.12 300m  5:22.61 350m  6:11.40 400m  6:55.81 
    41.91    54.31    55.37    53.84    56.69  1:00.49    48.79    44.41 
  Joshua CROZIER 15 RichmondDale  DQ 2          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

14/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Matthew JAMES 16 Co Leeds   4:57.02   544  
 50m    30.62 100m  1:05.90 150m  1:43.37 200m  2:20.07 250m  3:04.89 300m  3:49.86 350m  4:23.29 400m  4:57.02 
    30.62    35.28    37.47    36.70    44.82    44.97    33.43    33.73 
2. Thomas BINNS 17 Burnley BOBC   5:09.44   481  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:09.99 150m  1:52.09 200m  2:33.77 250m  3:16.22 300m  4:00.16 350m  4:35.76 400m  5:09.44 
    32.19    37.80    42.10    41.68    42.45    43.94    35.60    33.68 
3. Luke DYER 17 Co Leeds   5:16.00   451  
 50m    30.49 100m  1:05.93 150m  1:49.58 200m  2:31.32 250m  3:19.68 300m  4:08.03 350m  4:42.19 400m  5:16.00 
    30.49    35.44    43.65    41.74    48.36    48.35    34.16    33.81 
4. William NICHOLS 16 RichmondDale   5:24.26   418  
 50m    31.54 100m  1:09.27 150m  1:51.16 200m  2:32.42 250m  3:19.03 300m  4:07.12 350m  4:46.19 400m  5:24.26 
    31.54    37.73    41.89    41.26    46.61    48.09    39.07    38.07 
5. Jacob SMYTH 16 Eckington   6:08.03   286  
 50m    36.94 100m  1:20.80 150m  2:10.05 200m  2:56.23 250m  3:46.11 300m  4:36.99 350m  5:24.37 400m  6:08.03 
    36.94    43.86    49.25    46.18    49.88    50.88    47.38    43.66 

  



City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

14/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 202 Female 200m IM                      

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Isabella HUTCHISON 9 Co Leeds   3:19.60   252     44.13  1:35.93  2:33.62 
           44.13   
51.80    57.69 
2. Matilda SHERLEY-PRICE 9 Co Leeds   3:28.98   219     48.52  1:42.15  2:45.71 
           48.52   
53.63  1:03.56 
3. Lily HOGAN 9 Co Leeds   3:42.23   182     56.45 -  2:54.48 
           56.45- 
1:58.03 
4. Emilia KITSON 9 Stokesley   3:42.82   181     56.30  1:51.91  2:56.80 
           56.30   
55.61  1:04.89 
5. Daisy RASOOL 9 Co Leeds   3:45.24   175     48.93  1:48.55  2:50.21 
           48.93   
59.62  1:01.66 
6. Matilda PENNELLS 9 Co Leeds   3:51.02   162     48.44  1:49.14  3:02.79 
           48.44 
1:00.70  1:13.65 
7. Gracie HART 9 Co Leeds   3:54.30   155     56.40  2:00.33  3:00.22 
           56.40 
1:03.93    59.89 
8. Heidi EGGLESTON 9 Borocuda T   4:01.33   142     50.81  1:53.92  3:06.46 
           50.81 
1:03.11  1:12.54 
9. Rosie WILSON 9 Borocuda T   4:04.46   137     59.30  2:01.11  3:11.55 
           59.30 
1:01.81  1:10.44 
  Imogen MULATERO 9 Co Leeds  DQ 4             

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Katie SADLER 10 Co Leeds   3:00.68   340     40.07  1:25.34  2:22.10 
           40.07   
45.27    56.76 
2. Isabelle LOK 10 Co Leeds   3:06.22   310     40.18  1:28.72  2:23.68 
           40.18   
48.54    54.96 
3. Olive MITCHELL 10 Co Leeds   3:08.90   297     40.83  1:29.06  2:27.80 
           40.83   
48.23    58.74 
4. Michelle BROGDEN 10 Co Leeds   3:13.13   278     43.08  1:32.07  2:29.62 
           43.08   
48.99    57.55 
5. Emilia GRAVILLE 10 Co Leeds   3:17.86   258     41.56  1:34.61  2:35.43 
           41.56   
53.05  1:00.82 
6. Sophia LANGE 10 Co Leeds   3:28.07   222     45.37  1:37.44  2:40.76 
           45.37   
52.07  1:03.32 
7. Ava ALLEN 10 Co Leeds   3:31.96   210     53.65  1:47.78  2:46.68 
           53.65   
54.13    58.90 
8. Georgina CRAM 10 Borocuda T   3:48.52   168     58.66  1:53.39  2:56.99 
           58.66   
54.73  1:03.60 
9. Alissa FAWCETT 10 Borocuda T   3:53.07   158     56.68  1:53.06  3:02.59 
           56.68   
56.38  1:09.53 
10. Abigail DALGARNO 10 AJ Newcastle   3:58.14   148     56.52  1:58.92  3:03.30 
           56.52 
1:02.40  1:04.38 
11. Grace ROWNTREE 10 Borocuda T   4:04.32   137     54.64  1:55.72  3:08.58 
           54.64 
1:01.08  1:12.86 
  Nell HARGREAVES 10 Co Leeds  DQ 4             
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    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Addison CROPPER 11 Co Leeds   2:41.61   475     35.39  1:17.80  2:04.72 
           35.39   
42.41    46.92 
2. Willow WRIGHT 11 Co Leeds   2:50.05   407     36.68  1:21.34  2:12.06 
           36.68   
44.66    50.72 
3. Jessica COLLEY 11 Co Leeds   2:51.82   395     36.76  1:20.55  2:13.04 
           36.76   
43.79    52.49 
4. Evelyn ATKINSON 11 Co Leeds   2:52.96   387     36.20  1:19.47  2:12.61 
           36.20   
43.27    53.14 
5. Neve STAFFORD 11 Co Leeds   2:53.48   384     36.43  1:20.35  2:13.59 
           36.43   
43.92    53.24 
6. Rosie BACKHOUSE 11 Scunthorpe A   2:54.55   377     41.10  1:27.89  2:15.50 
           41.10   
46.79    47.61 
7. Zoe FEATHER 11 Co Leeds   2:54.81   375     37.25  1:23.31  2:16.61 
           37.25   
46.06    53.30 
8. Ava MCLARKEY 11 Co Leeds   2:54.94   374     37.45  1:22.74  2:15.90 
           37.45   
45.29    53.16 
9. Isabelle PARK 11 Co Leeds   2:55.45   371     38.95  1:23.66  2:16.91 
           38.95   
44.71    53.25 
10. Isla CUNDILL 11 Co Leeds   2:57.86   356     38.27  1:24.01  2:17.40 
           38.27   
45.74    53.39 
11. Harla HUDSON 11 Scunthorpe A   2:59.95   344     40.16  1:27.47  2:18.78 
           40.16   
47.31    51.31 
12. Millie BINKS 11 Thirsk WH   3:01.20   337     37.47  1:21.39  2:18.47 
           37.47   
43.92    57.08 
13. Betsy KIRKLEY 11 Co Leeds   3:01.76   334     39.64  1:28.30  2:21.55 
           39.64   
48.66    53.25 
14. Yan CHEUNG 11 Co Leeds   3:07.02   306     41.26  1:31.18  2:25.14 
           41.26   
49.92    53.96 
15. Evie COOK 11 Co Leeds   3:07.26   305     38.76  1:27.35  2:26.60 
           38.76   
48.59    59.25 
16. Alana RANKIN 11 Co Leeds   3:07.49   304     42.56  1:31.34  2:26.70 
           42.56   
48.78    55.36 
17. Emilia DEVERILL 11 Co Leeds   3:10.25   291     40.28  1:29.24  2:28.75 
           40.28   
48.96    59.51 
18. Evie MORAN 11 Co Leeds   3:10.97   288     46.41  1:36.06  2:29.26 
           46.41   
49.65    53.20 
19. Sophia WEEKS 11 Co Leeds   3:11.57   285     41.94  1:34.06  2:27.80 
           41.94   
52.12    53.74 
20. Betsy HORNER 11 Thirsk WH   3:11.59   285     41.00  1:32.49  2:26.04 
           41.00   
51.49    53.55 
21. Jessica DJIEGOUE 11 Co Leeds   3:11.76   284     42.27  1:30.92  2:26.78 
           42.27   
48.65    55.86 
22. Grace OLDHAM 11 Co Leeds   3:12.68   280     41.76  1:30.50  2:31.90 
           41.76   
48.74  1:01.40 
23. Alice BEST 11 RichmondDale   3:13.52   276     44.64  1:34.39  2:29.50 
           44.64   
49.75    55.11 
24. Francesca SPALDING 11 Co Leeds   3:19.18   253     44.68  1:36.54  2:35.25 
           44.68   
51.86    58.71 
25. Rose JOHNSON 11 Eckington   3:20.33   249     41.00  1:35.88  2:33.60 
           41.00   
54.88    57.72 
26. Lotty CARROLL 11 Co Leeds   3:22.68   240     47.35  1:39.45  2:36.35 
           47.35   
52.10    56.90 
27. Maria BYRNE-HARRIS 11 RichmondDale   3:24.20   235     43.80  1:38.71  2:39.59 
           43.80   
54.91  1:00.88 
28. Ayla CARRY 11 Co Leeds   3:25.21   232     49.86  1:40.82  2:41.07 
           49.86   
50.96  1:00.25 
29. Eve HEPBURN-WOOD 11 Co Leeds   3:25.96   229     47.27  1:39.93  2:39.59 
           47.27   
52.66    59.66 
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30. Lucy DAVIES 11 RichmondDale   3:31.75   211     47.26  1:42.60  2:47.81 
           47.26   
55.34  1:05.21 
31. Charlotte PARKER 11 Clitheroe   3:45.57   174     44.72  1:43.73  2:50.79 
           44.72   
59.01  1:07.06 
32. Emina MARTIN 11 Borocuda T   3:54.80   154     49.27  1:51.41  2:55.70 
           49.27 
1:02.14  1:04.29 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 12 Co Leeds   2:37.87   509     34.24  1:17.41  2:03.35 
           34.24   
43.17    45.94 
2. Rosie BROGDEN 12 Co Leeds   2:38.18   506     33.86  1:17.27  2:02.96 
           33.86   
43.41    45.69 
3. Grace O'HARA 12 Co Leeds   2:41.18   479     34.19  1:17.10  2:04.22 
           34.19   
42.91    47.12 
4. Phoebe DILWORTH 12 RichmondDale   2:43.27   460     34.40  1:17.11  2:06.48 
           34.40   
42.71    49.37 
5. Bethany MAKWEMBERE 12 Preston   2:45.70   440     34.23  1:17.06  2:07.07 
           34.23   
42.83    50.01 
6. Elizabeth BOND 12 Co Leeds   2:47.43   427     35.66  1:17.39  2:09.32 
           35.66   
41.73    51.93 
7. Eva SYLVESTER 12 Co Leeds   2:49.23   413     35.50  1:20.02  2:12.12 
           35.50   
44.52    52.10 
8. Isla ASTLE 12 Clitheroe   2:52.45   391     34.07  1:21.55  2:16.03 
           34.07   
47.48    54.48 
9. Isabella STOICESCU 12 Co Leeds   2:55.86   368     37.63  1:22.01  2:16.14 
           37.63   
44.38    54.13 
10. Emily WHITBY 12 RichmondDale   2:56.61   364     38.48  1:24.54  2:20.51 
